S. No.

Annexure "A"

Selection List of Candidates for the post of Computer Operator (Technical Education Department),Divisional Cadre Kashmir , Item No.296(01 of 2011, dated 31-01-2011)

Int. S.
No.

Roll No. Candidate Name Father / Husband Name

Selection list (Open Merit Category)

4 22560005058 NIGHAT JALALI PERVEZ AHMED

Waiting list (Open Merit Category)

ANAZ AHMAD

ANCHARI GH NABI ANCHARI

1 22560005033

Selection list (RBA Category)

MUZAFAR
AHMAD NAIKOO

ABDUL SAMAD

Sup 1 22560005079 NAIKOO

Waiting list (RBA Category)

MUBARAK
AHMAD WANI

BASHIR AHMAD

2 22560005045 WANI

Permanent Address

DOULAT ABAD SRINAGAR

KHAJA YARBAL SRINAGAR

NAGAM ANANTNAG

QASBA KHULL KULGAM

Date of Birth

01-03-75

01-11-88

15-02-80

08-08-88

Category

oM

oM

RBA

RBA

03 Years diploma Degree
in Computer Engineering Grand Points

) . Name of
written + viva (out

Univ./Institute

of 100)
M.0 M.M
4757 6075 70.5500 JKSBoTE
4274 6075 63.2833 JKSBoTE
3425 5225 67.4667 JKSBoTE
3653 6075 57.7000 JKSBoTE

The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness of all academic & technical certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.

The selection list is subject to the outcome of writ petition pending(if any), in any court of law of competent jurisdiction.
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Year of Passing

1998

2010

2006

2010

Remarks

Sd\-
(Dr. Rehana Akhter Bijli) KAS
In-charge Secretary
J&K Services Selection Board



