Annexure "A"

Selection List of Candidates for the post of Computer Operator (Technical Education Department), Divisional Cadre Kashmir, Item No.296(01 of 2011, dated 31-01-2011)

S. No.	Int. S. No.	Roll No.	Candidate Name	Father / Husband Name	Permanent Address	Date of Birth	Category	03 Years diploma Degree in Computer Engineering		Grand Points written + viva (out	Name of	Year of Passing	Remarks
								M.O	M.M	of 100)	Univ./Institute	v	
	Selection list (Open Merit Category)												
1	4	22560005058	NIGHAT JALALI	PERVEZ AHMED	DOULAT ABAD SRINAGAR	01-03-75	ОМ	4757	6075	70.5500	JKSBoTE	1998	
	Waiting list (Open Merit Category)												
1	1	22560005033	AIJAZ AHMAD ANCHARI	GH NABI ANCHARI	KHAJA YARBAL SRINAGAR	01-11-88	OM	4274	6075	63.2833	JKSBoTE	2010	
	Selection list (RBA Category)												
1	Sup 1	22560005079	MUZAFAR AHMAD NAIKOO	ABDUL SAMAD NAIKOO	NAGAM ANANTNAG	15-02-80	RBA	3425	5225	67.4667	JKSBoTE	2006	
	Waiting list (RBA Category)												
1	2	22560005045	MUBARAK AHMAD WANI	BASHIR AHMAD WANI	QASBA KHULL KULGAM	08-08-88	RBA	3653	6075	57.7000	JKSBoTE	2010	

[→] The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness of all academic & technical certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.

Sd\-(Dr. Rehana Akhter Bijli) KAS In-charge Secretary J&K Services Selection Board

[→] The selection list is subject to the outcome of writ petition pending(if any), in any court of law of competent jurisdiction.